

# Parade Giveaway Official Rules

#### Eligibility:

- No purchase or account relationship with Waumandee State Bank is necessary to enter or win this giveaway.
- Contest is open to individuals eighteen years of age or older.
- Waumandee State Bank employees and their immediate family members are not eligible to win this giveaway.
- This contest is void where prohibited or restricted by law.
- The contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

## Method of Entry:

- Limit of one entry per person.
- All entries must be received electronically via our "Contact Us" form located at www.waumandeebank.com/Contact-Us.
- Entrants must fill out the required fields on the above web page. This includes entering the code from the parade promotional materials into the "How Can We Help?" field, and clicking the "Submit" button.
- Persons scanning the QR code displayed on our parade promotional materials will be redirected to the "Contact Us" page URL shown above.

#### **Entry Period:**

- Giveaway entry period **begins** on September 18, 2022 at 1:00 pm and **ends** on September 20, 2022 at 8:00am.
- Winners will be randomly drawn following the contest end time. <u>Entries must be received</u> <u>electronically via the method listed above before September 20, 2022 at 8:00am to be</u> <u>eligible for the prize drawing(s).</u>

Prize:

- Giveaway prizes will consist of ten different \$10.00 certificates to Blair Meat Market in Blair, Wisconsin.
- Number of winners selected & notification:
- Ten winners will be chosen at random from the total received pool of valid entries. These winners will be contacted via their submitted e-mail or phone numbers as to how they can pick up their prize.
- Winners must respond no later than September 26, 2022 to claim their prize. Failure to respond within this time period may result in disqualification and selection of an alternative winner.
- Odds of winning will be determined by the total number of eligible entries received.

#### Notice of possible name publication:





- By entering this contest, you acknowledge that your full first and last name may be published to Waumandee State Bank's public social media pages, including but not limited to Facebook and Twitter.
- Entrants consent to the use of their names by Waumandee State Bank for advertising or publicity purposes without compensation or further consideration, except where prohibited by law.

### Conditions:

- By entering this giveaway, each participant agrees to be bound by these official "Parade Giveaway" rules and the decisions of Waumandee State Bank, which will be final.
- Waumandee State Bank reserves the right to substitute a prize of comparable or greater value.
- Data charges may apply.

